
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3274
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2006
RESEARCH PROJECTS IN DISABILITY SECTOR
Nizamuddin Shri G.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any research projects in the disability sector have been sanctioned by the Government to the NGOs during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the funds allocated and spent under the said projects;

(d) whether the said projects have since been completed;

(e) if so, the details and outcome thereof; and

(f) if not, the time by which these are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SMT. SUBBULAKSHMI JAGADEESAN)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) to (f) A Statement indicating details of research projects, funds allocated and spent, date of completion etc. during the last three years is annexed.
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